PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
John K. Stevens	08/16/2006	
Paul Waterhouse	01/23/2006	
Jason August	01/23/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visible Assets, Inc.
Street Address:	2330 Southfield Rd
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5N 2W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11164213

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)962-0741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-468-8600

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: Oppedahl & Olson LLP

Address Line 1: P O Box 4850

Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAI.P-037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shannon Poissonnier

Total Attachments: 3

500149399

source=20060816_SignedAssignments_All#page1.tif source=20060816_SignedAssignments_All#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0547 OP \$40.00 1

source=20060816_SignedAssignments_All#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number 11/164,213

Attorney Docket Number VAI.P-037

I, John K. Stevens, hereby assign to Visible Assets, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/164,213 ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Signature: _			John K. Stratha 03885
	John K. Stevens	J. W. Stan	
Date:	/		2006.08
Witness:			07:47:3
Name:			

John K. Stevens Stratham, NH 03885 2006.08.16 07:47:39 -04'00'

PATENT REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0549

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number 11/164,213

Attorney Docket Number VAI.P-037

I, Paul Waterhouse, hereby assign to Visible Assets, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/164,213 ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Witness

Name:

PATENT

REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT

Application Number 11/164,213

Attorney Docket Number VAI.P-037

I, Jason August, hereby assign to Visible Assets, Inc. ("Company"), its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interests in the invention as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/164,213 ("Invention"), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent applications, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said Invention or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns.

Signature:

Jason August

Date:

 \cup

Name:

Witness:

05\01\00000 LINET MS 46AST 8025881813

REEL: 018227 FRAME: 0551